RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new				
address(es) below.  1. Name of conveying party(ies)/execution date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Anthony NMN Dovey – 05/08/2000 Peter Gerard Gray – 04/12/2000 Gail Margaret Baston – 04/27/2000 Zoe NMN Dyter – 03/22/2000 Christopher Charles Driffield – 03/16/2000 David William York – 08/21/2001 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: [] Yes [X] No	Name: The Procter & Gamble Company  Internal Address: Attention: Chief Patent Counse 6090 Center Hill Road Cincinnati, OH 45224  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  []Yes [X] No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	application: [] Yes [X] No			
A. Patent Application No(s).  Date Filed: P&G Case: Confirmation No.:  Additional numbers atte	B. Patent No(s). 6,683,043 B1 P&G Case: CM1972M			
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Street Address: Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Business Center – Box 161 6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  16-2480  Authorized User Name: Julia A. Glazer			
Phone: (513) 627-4132 Fax Number: (513) 627-8118 Email Address: glazer.ja@pg.com	Λα			
Julia A. Glazer   February 2, 2007     Name of Person Signing   Signature   Date     Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [8]    Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet must be either: (1) mailed with the patent application filing papers –				

## PG CM1972M/MH

### U.S. ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS we.

DOVEY, Anthony Charnwood, Studley Drive Swarland, Northumberland NE65 9JT GR

BASTON, Gail Margaret 5 Ventnor Gardens Whitley Bay, Tyne & Wear NE26 1QB GB

DRIFFIELD, Christopher Charles 12, Westlands High Heaton, Newcastle upon Tyne NE7 7YN GB GRAY, Peter Gerard 27 Ashley Close Killingworth, NE12 0GD GB

DYTER, Zoe 13 Craghall Dene Avenue Gosforth, Newcastle NE3 1QR GB

respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

"Effervescence Components"

Attorney's Docket CM1972M/MH executed by us, respectively, on the following dates:

<u>8 may</u>	,2000	12 April	,2000
27 April	,2000	22 March	,2000
16 march	,2000		

and Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 19\_\_\_\_\_ (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert Case Number, Serial Number and filing date when ascertained):

AND WHEREAS, THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in and to the said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby

transferred in THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

DYTER, Zoe Sin Dy her DRIFFIELD, Christopher Charles Legalization Required On this 12 day of 2001 before me personally appeared DOVEY, Anthony, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Erma Sinclair Notar WITNESS On this 12 day of 5000 20 01 before me personally appeared GRAY, Peter Gerard, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Soma Sinclair

# PG CM1972M/MH

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we.

YORK, David William 10 Ladywell Way, Ponteland Newcastle upon Tyne NE20 9TB

respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

"Effervescence Components"

Attorney's Docket CM1972M/MF	l executed by us, re	spectively, on the fo	ollowing dates:
21st August	,2001	144 150 1	
			<del>_</del>
and Serial No(the hereinafter named assigned Number and filing date when as	, filed the ee being hereby au certained):	day of thorized to insert	, 19 Case Number, Serial

AND WHEREAS, THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in and to the said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

YORK, David William Haid William

Legalization Required

) SS

On this <u>21st</u> day of <u>August</u> 20<u>01</u> before me personally appeared YORK, David William, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Christine McCornik